

January 16, 2023

Below are the CableSouth Media III d/b/a Swyft Connect ("Swyft") responses to questions regarding the recent Request for Proposals for Outside Plant Engineering, Construction, Equipment, and Materials for a grant-funded project in Collins, MS.

Since you are asking for a quantity of two of the E7-2 shelf, and since the fan tray assembly along with the field install kit are included in the E7-2 shelf kit, do you also want a quantity of two of them?

Current components and brands provided are for reference only. Swyft is requesting a quote for a complete PON OLT, which may include components or bundling different than the reference part numbers. Materials to make the OLT functional, including, but not limited to, fan trays, installation kits, should be included in the proposal price.

And also, for the E7-2 AXOS GPON-8 r2 card, how many of these are needed?

Current components and brands provided are for reference only. Swyft is requesting a quote for a complete PON OLT. Pricing may be provided on a per-card basis.

How many warranties are needed for the E7-2 AXOS GPON-8 r2 cards?

Current components and brands provided are for reference only. Swyft is requesting a quote for a complete PON OLT. Pricing may be provided on a per-warranty basis.

What length/s is/are needed for the single mode patch cables?

Please quote 10' lengths for Single Mode Fiber Simplex SC/APC to SC/APC and Single Mode Fiber Duplex LC/UPC to LC/UPC patch cables.

Do you need zinc spacers or stainless steel spacers? Stainless steel spacers are preferred.

What tier rating is required for the handholes?

Please provide a quote for both Tier 15 and Tier 22 handholes in the 24"  $\times$  36"  $\times$  24" size; please quote Tier 15 for the 17"  $\times$  30"  $\times$  24" size.

Do you need poly-concrete handholes or HDPE handholes? *Please provide a quote for both.* 

Should the conduit quoted empty or with tape? Please provide a quote for empty conduit.

The second round for inquiries is open for new and/or followup questions. Please submit any additional questions to <a href="mailto:jamie@swyftconnect.com">jamie@swyftconnect.com</a> by January 19th, 2023.